	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number: Ordinance 2018-422
Introducer/Sponsor(s): Council President at the request of the Mayor
Date of Introduction: 6/28/18
Committee(s) of Reference: NCSPHS, F
Date of Analysis: 6/26/18
Type of Action: Amendment on Lease Agreement
Bill Summary: The bill will be an extension on required renovations to the leased property, including improvements to the Chapel Building and the surrounding real property.  This will extend the date for completion of the Tenant Renovations from June 30th, 2018 to August 11, 2019. 
Background Information: The City and Cecil Field POW/MIA Memorial, Inc. previously entered into that certain Cecil Commerce Center Lease Agreement dated October 2,2017 which was authorized by Ordinance 2017-394-E, for the Lease of certain real property inclusive of the Chapel Building located at 6112 New World Avenue. The Lease required the Tenant to perform certain renovations to the leased property and the amendment to the Lease Agreement will give the Tenant more time to perform these renovations. 
Policy Impact Area: Tenant given extension on renovations required
Fiscal Impact: No fiscal impact
Analyst: Distel
[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

